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(Rates approved in Cause No. 42282 dated March 26, 2003)

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

Collection and Deferred Payments

Monthly Rate
Per 1,000 Gallons

$4.46
4.06
3.36
2.66
2.06
1.56
Gallons Allowed
For Minimum Per Month
2,000 $8.92
3,000 13.38
5,000 21.50
12,000 48.52
20,000 75.40
30,000 105.50
50,000 158.70
100,000 291.70

All bills for water service not paid within 17 days from the due date thereof, as stated in such bills, shall
be subject to a collection or deferred payment of 10 percent of the first $3.00 and 3 percent on the excess

over $3.00.

* Subject to the wholesale water tracking factor listed in "Appendix A."

(Continued on next page)
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GERMAN TOWNSHIP WATER DISTRICT, INC.
2636 W. Boonville-New Harmony Road
Evansville, Indiana 47720

Appendix A

Water Tracking Adjustment - The water tracking factor set forth in this schedule is applicable where
clearly denoted on other rate schedules and shall be occasioned solely by changes in the wholesale
cost of water, in accordance with 170 IAC 6-5-1.

Water Tracking Rate: $2.11 per 1,000 gallons*

*Inclusive of the following tracking factors:

$0.12
033
0.32
0.12
0.42
0.06
0.32

0.42

Total $2.11

. per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, August 18, 2004,

per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, January 16, 2013.
per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, December 30, 2013.
per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, March 4, 2015.

per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, December 21, 2016.
per 1,000 gallons approved per conferénce minutes, April 12, 2017.

per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, November 29, 2017.
per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, February 20, 2019
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