RECEIVED: February 20, 2015 IURC 30-Day Filing No.: 3315 Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

APPROVED BY CONFERENCE MINUTES MARCH 25, 2015 INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

GERMAN TOWNSHIP WATER DISTRICT, IN 2636 W. Boonville-New Harmony Road Evansville Indiana, 47720

Page One of Four

(Rates approved in Cause No. 42282 dated March 26, 2003)

Metered Consumption			Monthly Rate Per 1,000 Gallons	-
First	3,000	gallons	\$4.46	*
Next	7,000	gallons	4.06	*
Next	15,000	gallons	3.36	*
Next	75,000	gallons	2.66	*
Next	100,000	gallons	2.06	*
Over	200,000	gallons	1.56	*

Minimum Charges

Meter Siz	<u>e</u>	Gallons Allowed For Minimum	Per Month
5/8	inch meter	2,000	\$8.92 *
3/4	inch meter	3,000	13.38 *
1	inch meter	5,000	21.50 *
1 1/2	inch meter	12,000	48.52 *
2	inch meter	20,000	75.40 *
3	inch meter	30,000	105.50 *
4	inch meter	50,000	158.70 *
6	inch meter	100,000	291.70 *

Collection and Deferred Payments

All bills for water service not paid within 17 days from the due date thereof, as stated in such bills, shall be subject to a collection or deferred payment of 10 percent of the first \$3.00 and 3 percent on the excess over \$3.00.

(Continued on next page)

^{*} Subject to the wholesale water tracking factor listed in "Appendix A."

GERMAN TOWNSHIP WATER DISTRICT, INC. 2636 W. Boonville-New Harmony Road Evansville, Indiana 47720

Appendix A

Water Tracking Adjustment - The water tracking factor set forth in this schedule is applicable where clearly denoted on other rate schedules and shall be occasioned solely by changes in the wholesale cost of water, in accordance with 170 IAC 6-5-1.

Water Tracking Rate:

\$2.11 per 1,000 gallons*

*Inclusive of the following tracking factors:

\$0.12	per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, August 18, 2004.
0.33	per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, January 16, 2013.
0.32	per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, December 30, 2013.
0.12	per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, March 4, 2015.
0.42	per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, December 21, 2016.
0.06	per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, April 12, 2017.
0.32	per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, November 29, 2017.
0.42	per 1,000 gallons approved per conference minutes, February 20, 2019

Total \$2.11

APPROVED BY CONFERENCE MINUTES 30-Day Filing No. 50241

February 20, 2019
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION